The following tables (in millions) present the hypothetical changes in fair value in the available−for−sale debt instruments held at June 30, 2006 and
June 30, 2005 that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. These instruments are not leveraged or hedged and are held for purposes other than trading.
Investments in money market funds and similar investment funds that seek to maintain a constant net asset value per unit of investment are not considered to be
subject to market price risk and are not included in this sensitivity analysis. The modeling technique used measures the change in fair values arising from selected
potential changes

66

Table of Contents
in interest rates. Market changes reflect immediate hypothetical parallel shifts in the yield curve of plus or minus 50 basis points (“BPS”), 100 BPS, and 150 BPS
over a 12−month horizon. Beginning fair values represent the market value, excluding accrued interest and dividends at June 30, 2006 and 2005.

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Decrease of

“X” BPS Fair Value as
of June 30,

2006

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Increase of

“X” BPS
150
BPS

100
BPS

50
BPS

50
BPS

100
BPS

150
BPS

U.S. Treasuries and agencies $ 376 $ 375 $ 374 $ 374 $ 373 $ 373 $ 372
Municipal bonds and sovereign debt instruments 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Asset−backed securities 179 178 178 177 177 176 175
Corporate bonds and commercial paper 426 425 424 423 422 421 420
Total $ 986 $ 983 $ 981 $ 979 $ 977 $ 975 $ 972

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Decrease of

“X” BPS
Fair

Value as
of June 30,

2005

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Increase of

“X” BPS
150
BPS

100
BPS

50
BPS

50
BPS

100
BPS

150
BPS

U.S. Treasuries and agencies $ 596 $ 594 $ 592 $ 590 $ 587 $ 585 $ 583
Municipal bonds and sovereign debt instruments 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
Asset−backed securities 72 71 71 70 70 69 69
Corporate bonds and commercial paper 331 330 329 328 327 326 324
Total $1,028 $1,024 $1,021 $ 1,017 $1,013 $1,009 $1,005

We seek to mitigate the credit risk of our portfolio of fixed−income securities by holding only high−quality, investment−grade obligations with effective
maturities of 37 months or less. We also seek to mitigate marketability risk by holding only highly liquid securities with active secondary or resale markets.
However, the investments may decline in value due to changes in perceived credit quality or changes in market conditions that affect liquidity.

The following analyses present the hypothetical changes in fair values of equity investments in publicly−traded companies that are sensitive to changes in